

# **Market Announcement**

20 February 2025

# WiseTech Global Limited (ASX: WTC) - Trading Halt

## **Description**

The securities of WiseTech Global Limited ('WTC') will be placed in trading halt at the request of WTC, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 24 February 2025 or when the announcement is released to the market.

### **Issued by**

**ASX Compliance** 



Renee Hutchens and Mahnoosh Darabi Listings Compliance Advisers ASX

Via email: <u>tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au</u>

20 February 2025

### **Trading Halt Request**

WiseTech Global Limited (**WiseTech**) requests that an immediate trading halt be granted by ASX with respect to its securities (ASX code WTC).

The trading halt is requested to ensure that trading does not take place in an uninformed market.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1, WiseTech Global provides the following information:

- i. The trading halt is requested to enable the Company to be in a position to provide an update on current Board discussions relating to matters of governance;
- ii. Duration of the trading halt WiseTech Global anticipates that the trading halt will remain in place until the earlier of such time as it makes an announcement to the market and the commencement of trading on Monday, 24 February 2025;
- iii. WiseTech Global anticipates that the trading halt will cease upon its announcement to the market being released by the ASX;
- iv. WiseTech Global is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted or of any other information necessary to inform the market in relation to this trading halt.

Yours faithfully

Katrina Johnson Group Company Secretary